

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.575 of 2025

Govind Mandal & Ors.

... ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite Parties

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate
For the O.P. (s) : Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II
Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II
Mr. Sunil Kr. Agarwal, Advocate

03/ 06.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel representing the
petitioners, list this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06th February, 2026
Prashant.