

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 575 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Ram, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr.S.C.-I
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, A.C. to Sr.S.C.-I
Mr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, Advocate

04/Dated:- 23.04.2026

I.A. No. 17317 of 2025

1. This interlocutory application has been filed by the applicant to substitute her in place of the petitioner No.5, as he died during pendency of this case.
2. There is no objection from the opposite parties.
3. Having regard to the above, I.A. No. 17317 of 2025 is allowed.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to make necessary correction in the contempt application in course of the day.

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 575 of 2026

5. Learned counsel for the O.P.-State makes the same and similar prayer what is being made by them in other contempt applications that L.P.A. has been filed, but they have not yet placed any stay order.
6. Accordingly, they are directed to comply the order subject to the final outcome of the L.P.A. or place the stay order, if any, before the next date of hearing.
7. List this case on 30.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)